(“Borrower”), whose address is 815 West Ocean Avenue, Lompoc, California 93436, hereby 
promises to pay to the order of the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State 
of California (“Lender”), whose address is 123 E. Anapamu Street, 2nd Floor, Santa Barbara, 
California 93101, the principal amount equal to Two  Million Fifty-Seven Thousand, Eight 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,057,850), or so much thereof as may be advanced by Lender to 
Borrower, together with interest thereon, as set forth below.  

1. PURPOSE. In order to assist Borrower in developing a total of thirty-five (35) 
residential housing units, comprised of twenty-nine  (29)  studio apartments, five (5) one-

[...]

bedroom units and one (1) two-bedroom  apartment manager’s unit not subject to income and 
rent restrictions, located at 4540 Hollister  Avenue, in the area of unincorporated south Santa 
Barbara County, California (“Project”), Lender has agreed to loan to Borrower the amount of 
Two Million Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,057,850),  (the “County 
HOME Loan”) comprised of funds received by the Lender from the United States Department of 
Housing and Urban Development through the HOME Investment Partnerships Program 
(“HOME Funds”).  

2. BORROWER’S OBLIGATION. This promissory note (“County HOME Loan